
BW BUSINESSWORLD 

Souparho 
Bagchi C00, 

Balancehero 
ndia 

Mayur Modi, 
Co Founder 

&CEO, 
Moneyboxx 
Finance 

Yuvraj Thakker, 
Managing 

Director, 
StoxBox 

INDIA'STOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES 

Karan Mehta, 
(o Founder & 
CTO, Kissht 

Jaya \Vaidhyanathan, 
CEO, BCT Digital 

Anish 

RajN, Founder& 
Executive Chairman, 
Zaggle Prepaid 
Ocean Services 

Sawlani, 

FINTECH 
FUTURISTS 

CEO, 
CAMSKRA 

SUBSCRIBER'S COPY NOT FOR RESALE I RNI NO.39847/81 | 27JULY Z024 

Aditi Mittal, 
Co Founder 

IndiaBonds 

Tech innovators who are 
helping position India as the 
fintech capital of the world 

Akshay 
Mehrotra, 
Co-founder 
&CEO, Fibe 

Rahul Ghose, 
Founder & (EO, 
Octanom Tech 

Yashish Dahiya, 
Chairman & CEO, 
PB Fintech sbaraa 

Spotlight On: hdo Sheter Finance Coporation, Shecommerz Martet Servicas, Wyzanind1 Solutons, Neofnty Spie Money, Mlnchoge, PB Pothnes, ahorate, 
Invoicemart, BefS, Perfios, Coshfree Poyments, Winvesta, Insuronce Dekho, Bharat Sure, mPokke, Axio, Rupy, CAMSFinsery Pural by Pine Lobs, CaogkStatops (Carefdge), 

Ceditfai, Anur Coud Technologjes, Simplyf Softch ndi, P42, CoinDCK,Revtin,Artvatic Al, NPST, GetVantoge 

IN THE MOOD TO 

Priyanka Kanwar, 
Co Founder& CEO, 

Falcon 

Parth 

Upadhyay. 
Co Founder 

&CPO, 
Eduvanz 

Financing 

Kushal 

Rastogi, 
Founder & 

CEO, Knight 
Fintech 

Raja Debnath, 
Managing 
Director, Veefin 
Solutions 

-bT90250 NSSI 

Rs 200 



RANKINGS 2024/REGIONWISE 

BW Rank 2024 

27 

29 

30 

31 

Institute 

24 Presidency University 

32 

33 

CMRUniversity -
Schoolof Engineering 
$ Technology 

25 Sagar College of 
Engineering 

34 

Kumaraguru College 
of Technoiogy 

Sagi Rama Krishnam 
26 Raju Engineering 

College 

35 

Nitte Meenakshi 
Institute of 

Technology 

28 Alliance University 

BW BUSINESSWORLD BEST ENGINEERING 
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 

REVA University 

Dayanand 

VelTech Rangarajan 
DrSagunthala R $ D 
Institute of Science 

and Technology 

Sreenidhi Institute of 
Science Technology 

Kalasalingam 
Academy of Research 
and Education 

Saveetha 
Engineering College 

Don Bosco Institute of 

TechnologY 

Institute of 
Aeronautical 
Engineering (IARE), 
Hyderabad 

Gokaraju Rangaraju 
Institute of 
Engineering and 
Technology 
KLE Institute of 

Technology 
Rajalakshmi 
Engineering College 

State 

Karnataka 

Tamil Nadu 

Karnataka 

Karnataka 

Bangalore 

Karnataka 

Andhra Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 

Karnataka 

Telangana 

Tamil Nadu 

Tamil Nadu 

Karnataka 

Telangana 

Telangana 

Karnataka 

Tamil Nadu 

Region 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

Category 

Private 

Private 13.7 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

private 

Private 

2024 (REGIONWISE) 
Excellenc 

12.5 

11 

Private 

12 

11.9 

12.2 

12.2 

12 

11.4 

11.3 

12.4 

Private 12 

Private 12.2 

Private 10.8 

10.5 

(40) 

Private 10.5 

ovaton 
(15) 

11.8 13.6 

11.5 

11.4 

11.2 

11.2 

11.1 

11.1 

1 

Private 11.4 10.4 

11.2 

1 

11 

10.2 

10 

10 

Teaching 

10.1 

146 |BW BUSINESSWORLD | 27 July 2024 

13.6 

12.9 

13.2 

12.9 

13.1 

10.9 12.2 

13.1 

12.3 

12.3 

12.4 

11.2 

12.1 

11.3 

12.1 

13.3 

13.2 

Employment 

(20) 

16 

15.7 

15.7 

14.6 

13.5 

14.5 

14.5 

15.4 

15.2 

14.4 

15.2 

15 

14.6 

14.6 

14.3 

14 

13 

Infrastructure 

11.3 

12.4 

5) 

12.2 

12.1 

12.2 

12 

12 

12 

11.8 

12.3 

11.6 

11.3 

11.1 

11 

10.9 

10.5 

10.4 

nclusiveness And Social Impact (10) 

7.6 

7.3 

5.8 

5.8 

6.9 

5.5 

5.5 

5.5 

6 

5.9 

5.7 

5.6 

5.5 

5.6 

5.9 

5.3 

5.2 

Total (100) 

74 

73 

68.9 

68.6 

68.4 

68.4 

68.2 

67.9 

67.3 

67.1 

65.1 

64.9 

64 

63.9 

62.4 

62.1 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

