INDIA'S TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES

BUS

SUBSCRIBER'S COPY NOT FOR RESALE | RNI NO. 39847/81 | 27 JULY 2024







IN THE MOOD TO Priyanka Kanwar, Co Founder & CEO, Falcon

FINTECH FUTURISTS

Tech innovators who are helping position India as the fintech capital of the world





India







Raja Debnath. Managing Director, Veefin Solutions



Yuvraj Thakker Managing Director, StoxBox





Upadhyay, Co Founder & CPO, Eduvanz **Financing**



Spotlight On: India Shelter Finance Corporation, Shecommerz Market Services, Wyzmindz Solutions, NeoFinity, Spice Money, M1xchange, PB Partners, BharatPe, Invoicement, BeFiSc, Perfios, Cashfree Payments, Winvesta, Insurance Dekho, Bharat Sure, mPokket, Axio, Rupyy, CAMSFinsery, Plural by Pine Labs, Caapl-Stratops (CareEdge), Credit Fair, Anur Cloud Technologies, SimplyFI Softech India, Pi42, CoinDCX, Revfin, Artivatic Al, NPST, GetVantage

RANKINGS 2024 REGIONWISE

BW BUSINESSWORLD BEST ENGINEERING COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 2024 (REGIONWISE)

OULLEGES & ONLY ENGINEER TO THE TOTAL OF THE STATE OF THE											
BW Rank 2024	Institute	State	Region	Category	Research Excellence (20)	Innovation (15)	Teaching (20)	Employment (20)	Infrastructure (15)	Inclusiveness And Social Impact (10)	Total (100)
	CMR University – School of Engineering E Technology	Karnataka	South India	Private	13.7	11.8	13.6	16	11.3	7.6	74
51	Kumaraguru College of Technology	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12.5	11.5	13.6	15.7	12.4	7.3	73
	Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology	Karnataka	South India	Private	11	11.4	12.9	15.7	12.2	5.8	69
23	REVA University	Karnataka	South India	Private	12	11.2	13.2	14.6	12.1	5.8	68.9
24	Presidency University	Bangalore	South India	Private	11.9	11.2	12.9	13.5	12.2	6.9	68.6
25	Dayanand Sagar College of Engineering	Karnataka	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	13.1	14.5	12	5.5	68.4
26	Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College	Andhra Pradesh	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	13.1	14.5	12	5.5	68.4
27	Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr Sagunthala R & D Institute of Science and Technology	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12	11	12.3	15.4	12	5.5	68.2
28	Alliance University	Karnataka	South	Private	11.4	11.2	12.3	15.2	11.8	6	67.9
29	Sreenidhi Institute of Science & Technology	Telangana	South India	private	11.3	11	12.4	14.4	12.3	5.9	67.3
30	Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Education	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12.4	11	11.2	15.2	11.6	5.7	67.1
31	Saveetha Engineering College	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12	10.9	12.2	15	11.3	5.6	65.1
32	Don Bosco Institute of Technology	Karnataka	South India	Private	11.4	10.4	12.1	14.6	11.1	5.5	64.9
38	Institute of Aeronautical Engineering (IARE), Hyderabad	Telangana	South India	Private	12.2	10.2	11.3	14.6	11	5.6	64
34	Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engineering and Technology	Telangana	South India	Private	10.8	10	12.1	14.3	10.9	5.9	63.9
35	KLE Institute of Technology	Karnataka	South India	Private	10.5	10	13.3	14	10.5	5.3	62.4
36	Rajalakshmi Engineering College	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	10.5	10.1	13.2	13	10.4	5.2	62.1